

11C.005148

TIP NO

0.770 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, BASE AND PAVE

SR 1339 (ROARING BRANCH ROAD) FROM SR 1340 (WEST MILL CREEK ROAD) TO SR 1332 (JACK JONES ROAD)

PADCO EXCAVATING INC  
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
JEFFERSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		60,000.00		130,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		75,000.00		16,633.67
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		1,080,000.00		1,599,255.52
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	500	CY	20.00	10,000.00	15.32 7,660.00
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	250	CY	15.00	3,750.00	1.00 250.00
0006	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	3.00	1,500.00	2.36 1,180.00
0007	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	410	LF	54.00	22,140.00	92.35 37,863.50
0008	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00	110.66 16,599.00
0009	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40	LF	44.00	1,760.00	87.79 3,511.60
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	179	LF	8.00	1,432.00	34.46 6,168.34
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,700	TON	29.55	109,335.00	41.90 155,030.00
0012	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	9	MSY	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,421.39 12,792.51
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	900	TON	29.55	26,595.00	40.18 36,162.00
0014	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,550	TON	142.00	220,100.00	122.70 190,185.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	100	TON	400.00	40,000.00	676.44 67,644.00
0016	1836000000-E	660	AST, TRIPLE SEAL	8,500	SY	4.00	34,000.00	8.87 75,395.00
0017	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	1,300	GAL	3.15	4,095.00	5.27 6,851.00
0018	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	10	EA	175.00	1,750.00	304.95 3,049.50
0019	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	300	CY	20.00	6,000.00	10.00 3,000.00
0020	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	300	SY	3.00	900.00	1.00 300.00
0021	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00	20.00 4,000.00
0022	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	6.00	1,200.00	3.00 600.00
0023	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	5	EA	340.00	1,700.00	100.00 500.00
0024	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,500	LF	27.75	41,625.00	28.83 43,245.00
0025	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	32.25	3,225.00	29.94 2,994.00
0026	3145000000-E	862	EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL 8'	25	EA	152.00	3,800.00	121.98 3,049.50
0027	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	4	EA	1,275.00	5,100.00	942.58 3,770.32
0028	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	8	EA	3,775.00	30,200.00	3,548.52 28,388.16
0029	3569000000-E	867	BARBED WIRE FENCE RESET	260	LF	5.00	1,300.00	13.31 3,460.60
0030	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	150	TON	35.55	5,332.50	62.37 9,355.50
0031	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	500	TON	35.55	17,775.00	63.25 31,625.00
0032	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,700	SY	3.00	5,100.00	2.16 3,672.00
0033	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		10,000.00		96,989.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	32,800	LF	0.30	9,840.00	0.22 7,216.00
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,500	LF	3.15	14,175.00	2.94 13,230.00
0036	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	400	TON	37.55	15,020.00	55.88 22,352.00
0037	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	300	TON	36.00	10,800.00	55.31 16,593.00
0038	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	1,837.50	3,675.00	1,358.42 2,716.84
0039	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.20	420.00	4.44 444.00
0040	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,386.14 1,386.14

11C.005148

TIP NO

0.770 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, BASE AND PAVE

SR 1339 (ROARING BRANCH ROAD) FROM SR 1340 (WEST MILL CREEK ROAD) TO SR 1332 (JACK JONES ROAD)

PADCO EXCAVATING INC  
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
JEFFERSON, NC

0041	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100	LF	20.00	2,000.00	23.94	2,394.00
0042	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	3.37	674.00	3.44	688.00
0043	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	20.00	30,000.00	14.12	21,180.00
0044	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	7,500	SY	2.10	15,750.00	2.00	15,000.00
0045	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	500	SY	6.30	3,150.00	13.31	6,655.00
0046	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	200	SY	6.30	1,260.00	10.53	2,106.00
0047	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	300	LF	6.30	1,890.00	5.54	1,662.00
0048	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,000	LF	10.50	10,500.00	8.87	8,870.00
0049	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	5.25	105.00	5.54	110.80
0050	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	500	LF	9.20	4,600.00	13.31	6,655.00
0051	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER 2"	1	EA	1,050.00	1,050.00	792.87	792.87
0052	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7	ACR	3,150.00	22,050.00	3,099.41	21,695.87
0053	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	6.30	630.00	6.65	665.00
0054	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,053.47	1,053.47
0055	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.30	315.00	3.33	166.50
0056	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3	TON	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,386.14	4,158.42
0057	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	50	EA	160.00	8,000.00	25.00	1,250.00
0058	6147000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LF) REINFORCED TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	5.25	10,500.00	3.44	6,880.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2,035,868.50	TOTAL	2,767,100.63
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2,035,868.50	SUB-TOTAL	2,767,100.63

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

PADCO EXCAVATING INC	1	2,035,868.50
JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2	2,767,100.63